



NOTICE OF DIAMOND VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN ANNUAL MEETING

Thursday, December 12, 2024, 10:00 a.m. Eureka Opera House 31 S. Main Street Eureka, NV 89316

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Diamond Valley Groundwater Management Plan Advisory Board and the Nevada Division of Water Resources (NDWR) will conduct the Joint Annual Meeting as set forth in the Diamond Valley Groundwater Management Plan Section 24.

The Annual Meeting is a public meeting where the Diamond Valley Groundwater Management Plan Advisory Board and NDWR shall:

- Accept input from Stakeholders and groundwater users on ways to improve the Groundwater Management Plan management and administration;
- Present the proposed upcoming year's Allocation;
- Present the proposed GMP budget, including the proposed annual special assessment, for the upcoming fiscal year;
- Present groundwater level monitoring results;
- Present any other relevant data or information as the Advisory Board and NDWR deem necessary and appropriate; and
- Conduct any other business as the Advisory Board and NDWR deems necessary and appropriate

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the Annual Meeting. If special arrangements are required, please notify NDWR at the above address or phone number at least five working days before the Annual Meeting. You may also contact the Division if you have questions concerning the Annual Meeting.

This Notice of Diamond Valley Groundwater Management Plan Annual Meeting has been published on the NDWR's website, sent to Shareholders and posted at the following locations:

Eureka County Courthouse 10 South Main Street Eureka, NV 89316 Eureka Branch Office 461 Main Street Eureka, NV 89316